SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.4 (ID # 24379)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, March 12, 2024

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 3:

SUBJECT: HOUSING AND WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS / SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Riverside County Workforce Development Board Appointment of Adam

Eventov; Third District. [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Workforce Development Board

Type of Nomination:

Third District

Member:

Adam Eventov

31842 Cercle Chambertin Temecula, CA 92591

951-303-5140

aeventov@socalgas.com

Term of Appointment:

Full Term is 2 years ending on March 12, 2026.

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Kimberly A. Rector

Absent:

None

Clerk of the Board

Date:

March 12, 2024

XC:

BOS- District 3, Board, Appointee, COBLW

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Riverside County Workforce Development Board (WDB) is a private sector led policy and oversight body that supports the expansion and development of the regional workforce. The WDB is governed by the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 (WIOA) which mandates that more than 50% of the WDB's members must come from the business community. In addition, WDBs are required to have representation from universities or community colleges, economic development, and workforce representatives including labor organizations. This ensures that federal funds for workforce development activities are expended on training and career coaching that meets the needs of the business community. Pursuant to WIOA, the Board of Supervisors, led by the Board Chairman who serves as the Chief Local Elected Official (CLEO), is responsible for appointing the WDB members for two-year terms.

Adam Eventov has over two decades of media relations, public affairs, community outreach, and event management experience. He is an award-winning reporter. He was an editor for several Inland Southern California newspapers. He is actively involved in the Western Riverside County area as a government affairs manager. He is the president of the MSJC Foundation, a student of the month sponsor for Western Riverside County School Districts, and a member of the Career Technical Education advisory group.